ORDINANCE NO. 73-50

An Ordinance to Repeal Certain Sections of Title 14, "Peace, Safety, and Morals", of the Bloomington Municipal Code

WHEREAS certain sections of Title 14 of the City Code of Bloomington make criminal the same acts as certain state statutes, specifically:

14.04.010	"Disorderly conductgenerally"	Burns	810-1510
14.04.020		Burns	\$10-402
	"Houses of ill fame"		8810-4217,10-4220
	"Prostituteswandering		
	about the city"	Burns	S10-4220
14.16.030	"Prostitutesharboring		
	or keeping"	Burns	§10-4217
14.16.040	"Public indecency"		\$\$10-2801,10-2807
	"Concealed weapons"		\$10-4706
	"Allowing minors to congregate		
	in billiard room"	Burns	\$10-2317
14.36.040	"Begging"	Burns	\$10-4602
14.36.060	"Iceboxes and refrigerators		
	Removal of locks required		
	in certain cases" -	Burns	SS10-4932,4933
14.36.080	"Injury to property generally		·
	Necessary destruction in case		
	of fire excepted."	Burns	\$10-4509
14.36.100	"Obscene prints and paintings"	Burns	\$10-2803
	"Police officersInterfering		
	with or resisting"	Burns	§10-1 005
14.36.120	"Police officersimpersonating"		

AND, WHEREAS Indiana Code 35-1-21-1, Burns Indiana Statutes \$9-2402, prohibits a city from making punishable by any ordinance any act made punishable by state statute,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA:

- Section 11.: That Section 14.04.010, "Disorderly conduct-generally", of the City Code of Bloomington be repealed.
- Section 2: That Section 14.04.020, "Assualt," of the City Code of Bloomington be repealed.
- Section 3.: That Section 14.16.010, "House of ill fame", of the City Code of Bloomington be repealed.
- Section 4.: That Section 14.16.020, "Prostitutes--wandering about the city," of the City Code of Bloomington be repealed.
- Section 5.: That Section 14.16.030, "Prostitutes--harboring or keeping", of the City Code of Bloomington be repealed.
- Section 6.: That Section 14.16.040, "Public indecency", of the City Code of Bloomington be repealed.
- Section 7.: That Section 14.20.010, "Concealed weapons", of the City Code of Bloomington be repealed.

Section 8.: That Section 14.24.060, "Allowing minors to congregate in billiard room," of the City Code of Bloomington be repealed.

Section 9.: That Section 14.36.040, "Begging," of the City Code of Bloomington be repealed.

Section 10.: That Section 14.36.060, "Iceboxes and refrigerators--Removal of locks required in certain cases," of the City Code
of Bloomington be repealed.

Section 11.: That Section 14.36.080, "Injury to property generally--Necessary destruction in case of fire excepted," of the City Code of Bloomington be repealed.

Section 12.: That Section 14.36.100, "Obscene prints and paintings," of the City Code of Bloomington be repealed.

Section 13.: That Section 14.36.110, "Police Officers--Interfering" with or resisting," of the City Code of Bloomington be repealed.

Section 14.: That Section 14.36.120, "Police Officers-impersonating," of the City Code of Bloomington be repealed.

Section 15.: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, promulgation and publication in accordance with the law.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of

ATTEST:

Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk

INTRODUCED BY:

REFERRED TO COUNCIL COMMITTEE:

APPROVED AS TO LEGALITY: